Current transformer Cabinets and terminal boxes  ElEctrical Utility SEctionalizing
nVent.com/HOFFMANSUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICECommerCial1 Spec-00208  K
utilitY JunCtion (uJ) Cabinets
industrY standards
ANSI C57.12.28 Pad-Mounted Equipment Enclosure Integrity
RUS Approved
aPPliCation
Enclosures provide sectionalizing and tap-point functionality for

•  When ordering UJ cabinets, customer may specify multiple
mounting panel options, including mild steel, galvanized and
stainless steel (panels must be purchased separately)
finisH
• �Munsell�Green�7GY3.29/1.5�polyester�powder�paint�finish�inside�
and out over pretreated surfaces
•  Mounting panels have white polyester powder paint over
pretreated surfaces
BULLETIN: UJ
Standard Product Enclosures
Catalog Number AxBxC in. AxBxC mm Material
Recommended
Panel Qty.
Recommended
Panel Style
UJ303018M2 30.00 x 30.00 x 18.00 762 x 762 x 457 Steel 1 B or D
UJ303019M2 30.00 x 30.00 x 19.00 762 x 762 x 483 Steel 1 B or D
UJ303023M2 30.00 x 30.00 x 23.00 762 x 762 x 584 Steel 1 B or D
UJ303024M2 30.00 x 30.00 x 24.00 762 x 762 x 610 Steel 1 B or D
UJ304824M2 30.00 x 48.00 x 24.00 762 x 1219 x 610 Steel 2 B or D
UJ306018M2 30.00 x 60.00 x 18.00 762 x 1524 x 457 Steel 3 A or C
UJ306424M2 30.00 x 64.00 x 24.00 762 x 1626 x 610 Steel 1, 2 A or C, B or D
UJ306623M2 30.00 x 66.00 x 23.00 762 x 1676 x 584 Steel 1, 2 A or C, B or D
UJ306724M2 30.00 x 67.00 x 24.00 762 x 1702 x 610 Steel 3 B or D
UJ307424M2 30.00 x 74.00 x 24.00 762 x 1880 x 610 Steel 3 B or D
UJ307622M2 30.00 x 76.00 x 22.00 762 x 1930 x 559 Steel 3 B or D
UJ482618M2 48.00 x 26.00 x 18.00 1219 x 660 x 457 Steel 1 B or D
UJ303018A 30.00 x 30.00 x 18.00 762 x 762 x 457 Aluminum 1 B or D
UJ306018A 30.00 x 60.00 x 18.00 762 x 1524 x 457 Aluminum 3 A or C
UJ306723A 30.00 x 67.00 x 23.00 762 x 1702 x 584 Aluminum 3 B or D